RESO NO.

2020-01

2020-02

2020-03

2020-04

2020-05

2020-06

2020-07

2020-08

2020-09

2020-10

2020-11

2020-12

2020 RESOLUTION REFERENCE

DATE ADOPTED:

01/14/2020

01/14/2020

02/11/2020

02/11/2020

03/10/2020

03/10/2020

03/24/2020

04/28/2020

04/28/2020

04/28/2020

05/26/2020

05/26/2020

*Denotes Special Meeting

SUBJECT:

HONRNG LANTERN OF MADISON AS
RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LCCHAMBER
OF COMMERCE “2020 BUSINESS OF THE
YEAR” AWARD

HONRNG JOSEPH KALLAY, JR. AS
RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LC CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE “2020 BEACON AWARD”

AUTHRZNG PTWP TO ACCEPT THE 2020 LC
RD IMPRVMNT AND ECON DEVLPMNT
GRANT

TO APPRV AN ADVNC FOR REPYMNT
FROM FUND 01 GENRL TO FUND 04, RD &
BRIDGE FUND

AUTHRZNG ALL ACTIONS NECSSRY TO
ACCPTNOPEC2020 ENERGIZED COMMNTY
GRANT

TO APPRV AND ADPT 2020 PERM
APPRPRTNS IN THE TOTL AMT OF
$3,937,555.30 FOR EXPNSES

PROCLAIMING THE MNTH OF APR AS
“CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH” IN
THE TWP OF PERRY, LC, OHIO

AUTHRZNG PARTICPTN IN THE ODOT
WINTER CNTRCT (20-21) FOR RD SALT

TO ENTR INTO A CNTRCT W/ CHARLOTTE
KLINE FOR THE MGMNT OF PTWP PARK

TO ENTR INTO A LEASE AGRMNT W/
FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
RAISING AND HARVESTNG AG PRODUCTS

TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CNTRL,
OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE,
REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN
THE TWP AT 3895 CALL RD., PERRY, OH,
44081

TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CNTRL,
OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE,
REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN
THE TWP AT 5131 MIDDLE RIDGE RD.,
PERRY, OH, 44081



2020-13

2020-14

2020-15

2020-16

2020-17

2020-18

2020-19

2020-20

2020-21

2020-22

2020-23

06/23/2020

06/23/2020

06/23/2020

06/23/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

08/25/2020

08/25/2020

08/25/2020

10/13/2020

TOREQSTPTWP’S SHARE OF THE COUNTY
CORONAVIRUS RELIEF DISTRIBUTION
FUND AND AFIFRMING THAT ALL FUNDS
WILL BE EXPENDED ONLY TO COVER
COSTS CONSISTENT WITH THE CARES ACT

AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTR TO SELL
UNUSABLE, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY
WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION

AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTR TO SELL
UNUSABLE, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY
WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION

AUTHRZNG THE TWP TRUSTEES TO ENTR
INTO A CONRCT W/ THE LC SHERIFF’S
DEPT FOR ADDTNL POLICE PROTECTN,
TOTL COST OF WHICH WILL NOT EXCD
$10,000.00

ADPTNG THE PPSD BUDGET FOR FY 2021
FOR PTWP

ESTBLSH FUND 19, RECPT ACCTS,
APPROPRTN LINE ITEMS AND PERM
APPROPRTNS FOR FUND 19, REQST AN
AMNDED CERTFCT OF ESTIMATED
RESOURCES FRM THE AUDTR OF LC,
AMND PERM APPROPRTNS

AUTHRZNG THE TRNSFR FRM FUND 01
(GENRL) TO FUND 26 (PERM IMPRVMNT
FUND)

AUTHRZNG THE FISCL OFFICER TO
CERTFY LAWN MOWING CLEANUP COST
TO PROP OWNER

AUTHRZNG THE FISCL OFFICER TO
CERTIFY ASSESSED STREET LIGHTING TO
THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR TAX YR 2020
SAME BEING COLLECT IN THE CALDR
YEAR 2021

ACCPTNG THE AMTS AND RATES AS
DETRMD BY THE BDGT COMMSN AND
AUTHRZNG THENESSRY TAX LEVIES AND
CERT THEM TO THE CNTY AUDTR

APPROVING PETITION FOR CREATON OF
SHORELINE SPL IMPROVMNT DST AND
LEVY OF SPECL ASSESMNTS FOR
SHORELINE IMPROVMNT PROJECTS



2020-24

2020-25

2020-26

2020-27

2020-28

2020-29

12/22/2020

12/8/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED
CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY,
AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

AUTHORIZE ADMINISTRATOR KAREN TO
PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATION TO
PARTICIPATE IN OH PUB WKS COMMISONS
STATE CPTL IMPRVMNT PROG AND TO
EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQ

APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED 2020
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,211,910.70 FOR
EXPENSES

APPROVE REPAYMENT OF ADVANCES
FROM FUND 04 (UAN 2031) TO FUND 01
(1000)

APPROVE AND ADOPT 2021 PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS INTHE TOTAL AMOUNT
OF $3,777,855.12 FOR EXPENSES

REQUESTING LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO
MAKE ADVANCE PAYMNTS OF TAXES



