## \*Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2020-01	01/14/2020	HONRNG LANTERN OF MADISON AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2020 BUSINESS OF THE YEAR" AWARD
2020-02	01/14/2020	HONRNG JOSEPH KALLAY, JR. AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2020 BEACON AWARD"
2020-03	02/11/2020	AUTHRZNG PTWP TO ACCEPT THE 2020 LC RD IMPRVMNT AND ECON DEVLPMNT GRANT
2020-04	02/11/2020	TO APPRV AN ADVNC FOR REPYMNT FROM FUND 01 GENRL TO FUND 04, RD & BRIDGE FUND
2020-05	03/10/2020	AUTHRZNG ALL ACTIONS NECSSRY TO ACCPT NOPEC 2020 ENERGIZED COMMNTY GRANT
2020-06	03/10/2020	TO APPRV AND ADPT 2020 PERM APPRPRTNS IN THE TOTL AMT OF \$3,937,555.30 FOR EXPNSES
2020-07	03/24/2020	PROCLAIMING THE MNTH OF APR AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TWP OF PERRY, LC, OHIO
2020-08	04/28/2020	AUTHRZNG PARTICPTN IN THE ODOT WINTER CNTRCT (20-21) FOR RD SALT
2020-09	04/28/2020	TO ENTR INTO A CNTRCT W/ CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR THE MGMNT OF PTWP PARK
2020-10	04/28/2020	TO ENTR INTO A LEASE AGRMNT W/FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTNG AG PRODUCTS
2020-11	05/26/2020	TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CNTRL, OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN THE TWP AT 3895 CALL RD., PERRY, OH, 44081
2020-12	05/26/2020	TO AUTHRZ FOR THE ABATEMNT, CNTRL, OR REMVL OF VEGETATN, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHR DEBRIS FRM LAND IN THE TWP AT 5131 MIDDLE RIDGE RD., PERRY, OH, 44081

2020-13	06/23/2020	TO REQST PTWP'S SHARE OF THE COUNTY CORONAVIRUS RELIEF DISTRIBUTION FUND AND AFIFRMING THAT ALL FUNDS WILL BE EXPENDED ONLY TO COVER COSTS CONSISTENT WITH THE CARES ACT
2020-14	06/23/2020	AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTR TO SELL UNUSABLE, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION
2020-15	06/23/2020	AUTHRZNG THE TWP ADMINSTR TO SELL UNUSABLE, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT PPTY BY WAY OF INTERNET AUCTION
2020-16	06/23/2020	AUTHRZNG THE TWP TRUSTEES TO ENTR INTO A CONRCT W/ THE LC SHERIFF'S DEPT FOR ADDTNL POLICE PROTECTN, TOTL COST OF WHICH WILL NOT EXCD \$10,000.00
2020-17	07/14/2020	ADPTNG THE PPSD BUDGET FOR FY 2021 FOR PTWP
2020-18	07/14/2020	ESTBLSH FUND 19, RECPT ACCTS, APPROPRTN LINE ITEMS AND PERM APPROPRTNS FOR FUND 19, REQST AN AMNDED CERTFCT OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FRM THE AUDTR OF LC, AMND PERM APPROPRTNS
2020-19	07/14/2020	AUTHRZNG THE TRNSFR FRM FUND 01 (GENRL) TO FUND 26 (PERM IMPRVMNT FUND)
2020-20	08/25/2020	AUTHRZNG THE FISCL OFFICER TO CERTFY LAWN MOWING CLEANUP COST TO PROP OWNER
2020-21	08/25/2020	AUTHRZNG THE FISCL OFFICER TO CERTIFY ASSESSED STREET LIGHTING TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR TAX YR 2020 SAME BEING COLLECT IN THE CALDR YEAR 2021
2020-22	08/25/2020	ACCPTNG THE AMTS AND RATES AS DETRMD BY THE BDGT COMMSN AND AUTHRZNG THE NESSRY TAX LEVIES AND CERT THEM TO THE CNTY AUDTR
2020-23	10/13/2020	APPROVING PETITION FOR CREATON OF SHORELINE SPL IMPROVMNT DST AND LEVY OF SPECL ASSESMNTS FOR SHORELINE IMPROVMNT PROJECTS

2020-24	12/22/2020	RESOLUTION TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM THE AUDITOR OF LAKE COUNTY, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2020-25	12/8/2020	AUTHORIZE ADMINISTRATOR KAREN TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN OH PUB WKS COMMISONS STATE CPTL IMPRVMNT PROG AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQ
2020-26	12/22/2020	APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED 2020 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$4,211,910.70 FOR EXPENSES
2020-27	12/22/2020	APPROVE REPAYMENT OF ADVANCES FROM FUND 04 (UAN 2031) TO FUND 01 (1000)
2020-28	12/22/2020	APPROVE AND ADOPT 2021 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$3,777,855.12 FOR EXPENSES
2020-29	12/22/2020	REQUESTING LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO MAKE ADVANCE PAYMNTS OF TAXES